
50
300
20

105
545

203
119
594
250

1,166

1,062

50

6,769

608

390

895
100

1,385

685

10,828

60

1969/70
Budget
Allocation

Additional 
Cost To 
Complete

d) Improvements to Coverage -
Present Stations__________
Halifax, N.S.
Ottawa, Ont. - Relocate Transmitters 
Toronto, Ont. - Relocate TV and FM 

Transmitters 
Toronto, Ont. - Common Tower 
St. George de Beauce, P.Q. - Relocate 
Miscellaneous Equipment

New Tower

e) Alternative Service Development 
Bon Accord, N.B. (ReB)
Cloverdale, N.B. (Microwave Relay) 
Fredericton, N.B. (N.R.) 
Regina/Moose Jaw, Sask. - Modernize

f) Frontier Coverage Development
Provision for continuation of 8 

projects to extend television coverage to 
LaRonge, Sask.; Fort McMurray, Alta.;
Fort Nelson, B.C.; Fort Smith, Inuvik, 
and Pine Point, N.W.T.; and Clinton Creek 
and Dawson, Y.T. Commencement of 7 
projects to extend coverage to Rainbow 
Lake, Alta.; Stewart, B.C.; Frobisher 
Bay, Norman Wells, and Tungsten, N.W.T.; 
and Elsa and F^ro, Y.T.

g) Provision for continuing engineering 
studies on satellite development

TOTAL - TELEVISION COVERAGE

Radio

a) Extension of Service to Unserved Areas

To
1969/70 Complete

1) St. Anthony, Nfld. - 
lOkw station 

Marystown, Nfld. - 
lOkw station

73

310

2) LPRT Stations 
Provision for extension 
of English on French net
work radio service to 
Fort Resolution, Tungsten 
and Fort Norman, N.W.T.; 
Arichat, Pomquet and Belle 
Cote, N.S.; Chibougamau, 
Chapais, Lebel sur Quevillion, 
P.Q.; Deep River, Ont.; St. 
Lazare, Man.; Granisle, Gold 
River, Chilliwack, Blue 
River, McKenzie, Ucluelet, 
B.C.; and purchase of LPRT 
transmitters for future 
installations and/or 
replacement of obsolete 
20 watt units.

150 60

£Z,

3) Relocate studios, Inuvik, 
N.W.T. 75

608 60
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