				1969/70 Budget Allocation	Additional Cost To Complete
d)		provements to Coverage - esent Stations			
	Ha	lifax, N.S New Tower tawa, Ont Relocate Transmitte ronto, Ont Relocate TV and FN		50 20	390
	St	Transmitters ronto, Ont Common Tower . George de Beauce, P.Q Reloc scellaneous Equipment	ate	50 300 20 105	895 100
				545	1,385
e)	Bon Clo	ternative Service Development n Accord, N.B. (ReB) overdale, N.B. (Microwave Relay) edericton, N.B. (N.R.) gina/Moose Jaw, Sask Moderniz		203 119 594 250 1,166	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
f)	Provision for continuation of 8 projects to extend television coverage to LaRonge, Sask.; Fort McMurray, Alta.; Fort Nelson, B.C.; Fort Smith, Inuvik, and Pine Point, N.W.T.; and Clinton Creek and Dawson, Y.T. Commencement of 7 projects to extend coverage to Rainbow Lake, Alta.; Stewart, B.C.; Frobisher Bay, Norman Wells, and Tungsten, N.W.T.; and Elsa and Faro, Y.T.			1,062	685
g)	Provision for continuing engineering studies on satellite development			50	
TOT	AL -	- TELEVISION COVERAGE	6,769	10,828	
Rad	io				
a)	Ext	tension of Service to Unserved A	reas	608	60
		1969/70	To Complete		
	1)	St. Anthony, Nfld 10kw station 73 Marystown, Nfld			
		10kw station 310	-		
1	2)	Provision for extension of English on French network radio service to Fort Resolution, Tungsten and Fort Norman, N.W.T.; Arichat, Pomquet and Belle Cote, N.S.; Chibougamau, Chapais, Lebel sur Quevillion,	60		
	*	P.Q.; Deep River, Ont.; St. Lazare, Man.; Granisle, Gold River, Chilliwack, Blue River, McKenzie, Ucluelet, B.C.; and purchase of LPRT transmitters for future installations and/or replacement of obsolete 20 watt units.			
	3)	Relocate studios, Inuvik, N.W.T. 75 608			

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation Société Radio-Canada

RG 41 Volume 701